ANDHRA PRADESH STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

No. P5/160(4)/99-OPD(P)

Corporate Office, Operations (PLG) Department, Mushirabad, Hyderabad-22.

CIRCULAR NO.68/99-OPD(P) DT.18.12.1999.

Sub: FARES - Revision of bus fares of stage carriage services - Revision of fare in respect of Gramani services - Instructions issued - Reg.

Ref: Circular No.55/99-OPD(P), Dt.11.11.99.

-000-

Attention is invited to the reference cited, wherein the fare chargeable in respect of different types of stage carriages w.e.f. 11.11.1999 have been communicated.

Certain Units have represented that the fare chargeable in respect of Gramani Services which is higher than that of District Ordinary services, particularly at 4th, 5th, 6th & 7th stages is causing public dissatisfaction and therefore requested to examine the possibility of equating the fares of Gramani services with District Ordinary services at 10, 15 & 20 KMs.

The matter has been examined and it has been decided to revise the fares in respect of <u>Gramani</u> services only as detailed below:

The fare of Rs.4.00 shall be charged for a travel of 8 & 10 KMs. i.e., 4th & 5th stages (stage of 2 KMs.) and Rs.4.50 for the 12 & 14 KMs. i.e., 6th & 7th stages and to charge 0.50 ps. for every subsequent stage of 2 KMs. The minimum fare is Rs.2.50 for a distance of 2 KMs.

The structure worked out on the above basis is indicated in the Annexure - A to this Circular.

The existing tickets of Rs.4.00 and Rs.4.50 be over stamped as detailed below:

| S1. No. | STAGE NOs. | EXISTING DENOMINATION | TO BE OVERSTAMPED |
|------------|---------------|--------------------------|---|
| 1. | 4 | Rs.4.00 | Rs.4.00 valid |
| 2. | 5 | Rs.4.00 | for 4 stages. Rs.4.00 valid |
| ፮. | 6 | Rs.4.50 | for 5 stages. Rs.4.50 valid |
| 4. | 7 | Rs.4.50 | for 6 stages. Rs.4.50 valid for 7 stages. |

However, action is being taken to print tickets of different colours for the above to have separate identity and to discern one from the other. Till such time over stamping of tickets may be made as indicated above.

Action shall also be taken to issue instructions to crew as well as ADC who issue the S.R. to open a separate column for different denominations as indicated above.

In regard to Computerisation or above denomination instructions of Dy.C.M.E.(Comp) is renclosed at tickets. Annexure - B.

The revised fares in respect of Gramani services will come into force w.e.f. 22.12.1999 1.e., 00.00 Hrs. bot 21/22.12.1999.

All the Unit Officers are requested to take necessary action on the above lines and report compliance.

Encl: Annexures A & B.

VICE-CHAIRMAN AND "MANAGING DIRECTOR

All Executive Directors in Zones for infmn. & n/action.

All Regional Managers for infmn. & n/action.

All Depot Managers for information & n/action.

CC to: All EDs/FA/CAO for information. CC to: All HODs for information.

CC to: Dy.CTM(M)/Dy.CTM(D)/Dy.CTM(C) of OPD.

CC to: All Dy.CTMs/Dy.CAOs in Zones & Regions.

CC to: ATM (Enforcement), IN-charge of all Squads for infmn. & n/action.

FARE STRUCTURE FOR GRAMANI SERVICES

Annexure - A

| STAGE | DIST. KMS : | GRAMANI SERVICES COLY |
|---------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| | | : : 2.50 |
| | . | 1 |
| | : 6 | 3.50 |
| | i a : | 4.98 |
| | 10 | 4.50 |
| 6 | • | 4.50 |
| 7 | 14 | 4.50 |
| 8 | 16 | 5.00 |
| 9 | 18. | 5.50 |
| 10 | | 6.00 |
| . <11 | 22 | : 6.50 |
| 12 | | 7.66 |
| 13 | 26 | 7.50 |
| 14 | 28 | 5.00 |
| 15 | 39 | 9.02 |
| 16 | | 9.50 |
| 17 | 34 | 10.00 |
| 18 | 36 | 10.50 |
| 19 | 38 | 11.00 |
| 2Ø | 49 | 12.00 |
| ======= | , ========= | :======== |

ANDHRA PRADESH STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

No.AME III(COMP)/FARE/FH/99-EDP

Dt.18-12-99.

To All the Depot Managers, A:F:S:R:T.G:

BUB: DCP: FARES: Revision of fares of Gramani server ices - Instructions - Reg.

REF: OPD CICULAR NO.68/99, DT 18-12-99

Already the Regional core group members/Depot system supervisors are trained on how to use the fare revision programs and they have successfully implemented at all the depots.

As per the circular cited each depot should have three(3) types of tickets for the following denominations. Rs 4.00 and Rs.4.50. One type of ordinary services, second one for Gramani valid for 4 stages, third one for gramani valid for 5 stages. Similarly in case of Rs.4.50 denomination also one type of Ordinary service, second one for Gramani valid for 6 stages, third one for Gramani valid for 7 stages.

Depot Managers are advised to take necessary action to see that the existing Rs.4.00 and Rs.4.50 Denominations deleted from the stock following earlier instructions as given in the fare revision procedures i.e., taking ticket and missing ticket stock dumps before and after deleting of stocks and preserving it for Audit.

After deleting the stock the system supervisor as per the instructions of Depot Manger should enter the above denomination stock into three types as given below.

| DENOMINATION | TICKET TYPE | ALLOTTED TO | |
|--------------|-------------|--------------------|---------------|
| 4.00 | SPACE Us | for Ordinary servi | .ues. |
| 4.00 | P Us | for Gramani valid | for 4 stages. |
| 4.88 | o Us | for Gramani valid | for 5 stages. |
| 4.50 | | for Ordinary servi | |
| 4.50 | P Us | for Gramani valid | for 6 stages. |
| 4.50 | ∪ O A S Us | for Grameni valid | for 7 stages. |

In case of any problem Depot Mangers are advised to take the assistance of the Regional core group members available at concerned Regional Managers off ces in carrying out the above process.

Sd\-Dy.C.M.E.(COMP).